



SNOHOMISH HEALTH DISTRICT RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF HEALTH

**RESOLUTION NUMBER:** 

20-09

RESOLUTION SUBJECT:

APPROVING SNOHOMISH HEALTH DISTRICT TO SERVE

AS ITS OWN CUSTODIAN OF FUNDS

WHEREAS, Snohomish County currently acts as the Health District's custodian of funds; and

WHEREAS, RCW 70.46.082 allows a health district to serve as its own custodian of funds with the approval of its Board of Health and the approval of the County's auditor, treasurer, and council; and

WHEREAS, the Health District wishes to streamline processes and reduce the number of fund transfers between the County and Health District bank accounts.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Health approves the Health District serving as its own custodian of funds and approves the Health District to seek approval from the Snohomish County auditor, treasurer, and council.

ADOPTED this 14th day of April 2020.

Stephane Wright, Chair

Board of Health

ATTEST:

Shawn Frederick, MBA Administrative Officer